Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №12 в микрорайоне №177

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	405516.23
	1227036.73
	0°14'50''
	4.63
	1-2

	2
	405520.86
	1227036.75
	88°46'23''
	24.29
	2-3

	3
	405521.38
	1227061.03
	358°45'35''
	41.58
	3-4

	4
	405562.95
	1227060.13
	90°00'00''
	0.38
	4-5

	5
	405562.95
	1227060.51
	90°00'00''
	0.99
	5-6

	6
	405562.95
	1227061.50
	177°59'33''
	41.97
	6-7

	7
	405521.01
	1227062.97
	205°09'55''
	2.56
	7-8

	8
	405518.69
	1227061.88
	219°33'34''
	2.98
	8-9

	9
	405516.39
	1227059.98
	269°36'20''
	23.25
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0189.0000 га     189 кв.м.

	Периметр
	142.63 м.


